May 14- 8:30 awmv

WELCOME

PRELUDE Wendy Harbarger
(please observe quiet time as we prepare for worship)

CALL TO WORSHIP Susan Childers

*HYMN NO. 545 The Church's One Foundation

OLD TESTAMENT READING Psalm 31:1-5

APOSTLES’ CREED
| believe in God the Father Almighty, maker of heaven and earth; And in
Jesus Christ His only Son our Lord: who was conceived by the Holy Spirit,
born of the Virgin Mary, suffered under Pontius Pilate, was crucified, dead,
and buried; the third day He rose from the dead; He ascended into heaven,
and sitteth at the right hand of God the Father Almighty; from thence He
shall come to judge the quick and the dead. | believe in the Holy Spirit,
the holy catholic church, the communion of saints, the forgiveness of sins,
the resurrection of the body, and the life everlasting. Amen.

PASTORAL PRAYER
SPECIAL MUSIC
OFFERING OF OUR LIVES AND OUR GIFTS

(Please put your completed communication card in the offering plate.)
The earth is the Lord's and the fullness thereof, the world and those
who dwell therein (Psalm 24:1)

Offertory Bread of Life

*Doxology
Praise God, from whom all blessings flow;
Praise Him, all creatures here below;
Praise Him above, Ye heavenly host,
Praise Father, Son, and Holy Ghost. Amen.
*Prayer of Dedication

*SCRIPTURE John 14:1-14

*GLORIA PATRIA

Glory be to the Father, and to the Son, and to the Holy Ghost; as it was in
the beginning, is now, and ever shall be, world without end. Amen. Amen.

Wendy Harbarger

TODAY’S MESSAGE "l Am The Way..." Rev. Joel Harbarger
HOLY COMMUNION (see the separate insert)
*HYMN NO. 577 God of Grace and God of Glory

*BENEDICTION

*POSTLUDE

*Indicates Congregation to Stand if Able

May 14-10:45 amv

WELCOME

PRELUDE Wendy Harbarger
(please observe quiet time as we prepare for worship)

CALL TO WORSHIP Susan Childers

*HYMN NO. 545 The Church's One Foundation

OLD TESTAMENT READING Psalm 31:1-5

APOSTLES’ CREED
I believe in God the Father Almighty, maker of heaven and earth; And in
Jesus Christ His only Son our Lord: who was conceived by the Holy Spirit,
born of the Virgin Mary, suffered under Pontius Pilate, was crucified, dead,
and buried; the third day He rose from the dead; He ascended into heaven,
and sitteth at the right hand of God the Father Almighty; from thence He
shall come to judge the quick and the dead. | believe in the Holy Spirit,
the holy catholic church, the communion of saints, the forgiveness of sins,
the resurrection of the body, and the life everlasting. Amen.

PASTORAL PRAYER

SPECIAL MUSIC Praise to the Lord Chancel Choir

OFFERING OF OUR LIVES AND OUR GIFTS
(Please put your completed communication card in the offering plate.)
The earth is the Lord's and the fullness thereof, the world and those
who dwell therein (Psalm 24:1)
Offertory Wendy Harbarger

*Doxology
Praise God, from whom all blessings flow;
Praise Him, all creatures here below;
Praise Him above, Ye heavenly host,
Praise Father, Son, and Holy Ghost. Amen.
*Prayer of Dedication

*SCRIPTURE John 14:1-14

*GLORIA PATRIA

Glory be to the Father, and to the Son, and to the Holy Ghost; as it was in
the beginning, is now, and ever shall be, world without end. Amen. Amen.

TODAY’S MESSAGE "I Am The Way..." Rev. Joel Harbarger
HOLY COMMUNION (see the separate insert)
*HYMN NO. 577 God of Grace and God of Glory

*BENEDICTION

*POSTLUDE

*Indicates Congregation to Stand if Able



May 14th Announcements

The Sanctuary altar flowers are given by Herb & Ginny Gansheimer in
memory of Ruth E. Gansheimer and Mary L. Hunter, our mothers. The
AtchIeK Hall flowers are given by Debbie Brookshire in honor of daughters,
Hannah and Rachel's birthdays.

Altar Flowers: the 2017 altar flower calendar for the sanctuary is hanging
on the bulletin board in the narthex; cost is $25.00/Sunday. Envelopes are
available on the table below the sign-up sheet. A sign-up sheet and envelopes
are available on the bulletin board in Atchley Hall for the 9:30 worship service.
The cost is $15.00/Sunday.

UMW - Thursday, May 18th at 1:00 pm at Barb Conley's. We will meet at the
church at 12:15 pm to carpool to Barb's house at 3901 Rosedale Road,
Middletown. The program will be given by Linda Rabolt with the Interfaith
Hospitality Ministry with devotions by Wendy Harbarger. Hostesses are Barb
Conley and Ellen Osterman. *Please bring diapers; especially sizes 4, 5 & 6.

Newsletter Deadline - The deadline for the June newsletter is Sunday, May 21st.
If you have an article you would like included in the newsletter, please submit it to
Jerry Lapham at rjlapham@cinci.rr.com.

Thank You - We would like to sincerely thank our church family for the calls, visits,
food, and all the prayers during Larry's recent spine surgery. Larry & Becky Daniel
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MONTHLY LESSON SERIES:
May 14 - Peter and Tabitha
May 21 - Peter and Cornelius
May 28 - Peter in Prison

SAVE THE DATE! Vacation Bible School will be held July 9th thru the 13th
this year. It's called "Maker Fun Factory".
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Summer Camp:

Sr. High---

If your student is entering 9th grade through graduating 12th grade this year, they
are invited and we would love to have them at Lakeside for Youth. We will be
attending Sr. High Week 1, which is June 17-24th, the cost is $350. Please register
immediately at: http://lakesideforyouth.com/

Jr. High---

If your student is entering 6th through leaving 8th grades, they are invited to
Lakeside for Youth. Jr. Hiah Week, July 3rd-7th, the cost is $300. Please register
at: http:/lakesideforyouth.com/

May 14th Announcements

The Sanctuary altar flowers are given by Herb & Ginny Gansheimer in
memory of Ruth E. Gansheimer and Mary L. Hunter, our mothers. The
Atchlex Hall flowers are given by Debbie Brookshire in honor of daughters,
Hannah and Rachel's birthdays.

Altar Flowers: the 2017 altar flower calendar for the sanctuary is hanging
on the bulletin board in the narthex; cost is $25.00/Sunday. Envelopes are
available on the table below the sign-up sheet. A sign-up sheet and envelopes
are available on the bulletin board in Atchley Hall for the 9:30 worship service.
The cost is $15.00/Sunday.

UMW - Thursday, May 18th at 1:00 pm at Barb Conley's. We will meet at the
church at 12:15 pm to carpool to Barb's house at 3901 Rosedale Road,
Middletown. The program will be given by Linda Rabolt with the Interfaith
Hospitality Ministry with devotions by Wendy Harbarger. Hostesses are Barb
Conley and Ellen Osterman. *Please bring diapers; especially sizes 4, 5 & 6.

Newsletter Deadline - The deadline for the June newsletter is Sunday, May 21st.
If you have an article you would like included in the newsletter, please submit it to
Jerry Lapham at rjlapham@cinci.rr.com.

Thank You - We would like to sincerely thank our church family for the calls, visits,
food, and all the prayers during Larry's recent spine surgery. Larry & Becky Daniel
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MONTHLY LESSON SERIES:
May 14 - Peter and Tabitha
May 21 - Peter and Cornelius
May 28 - Peter in Prison

SAVE THE DATE! Vacation Bible School will be held July 9th thru the 13th
this year. It's called "Maker Fun Factory".
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Summer Camp:
Sr. High---
If your student is entering 9th grade through graduating 12th grade this year, they
are invited and we would love to have them at Lakeside for Youth. We will be
attending Sr. High Week 1, which is June 17-24th, the cost is $350. Please register
immediately at: http://lakesideforyouth.com/

Jr. High---

If your student is entering 6th through leaving 8th grades, they are invited to
Lakeside for Youth. Jr. Hiah Week, July 3rd-7th, the cost is $300. Please register
at: http://lakesideforyouth.com/
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(Lakeside for Youth is not a "camping” camp. There are no tents, nor adventure
style outdoor activities. If you are interested in that type of camping, see Pastor
Joel. He will be the camp pastor at one of the United Methodist Adventure Camps
in our area this summer and he can give you those details if that type of camping
excites you!)

The Birdies for Blaze Golf Outing Fundraiser---

Coming in two weeks, Sunday, May 21st is our yearly youth missions Golf Outing
Fundraiser, and we need VOLUNTEERS to help that dav! This fundraiser earns
moneyv for our rotatina local. reaional. and international student mission trips. so
we ask that all available students and parents help that day! If you are available
to volunteer, please contact Brittany THIS WEEK! Thanks!

Mission Trip to Harlan, KY---Saturday, July 8th-Saturday, July 15th.

All team members, please plan to attend our mandatory pre-trip meeting

on Sunday, June 4th from 5-7pm. Our team leader, Deb Arce, will be here

to discuss the trip and all details. Also, there are spaces available if you or your
student wants to join us, but you must be able to attend Monday-Thursday, that
entire time and have your own transportation to get there and get home. Contact
Brittany to sign up. Currently there are 13 from our church signed up, and around
40 others from Deb's church in Findlay, OH, it's gonna be a great trip, can't wait!

GIVING RESULTS
WEEK OF 4/30/17 YTD
Budget Actual Budget Actual
Pledged $5,719 $8,120 $97,224 $93,699
Unpledged  $1,770 $1,965 $30,091 $19,624
Loose $208 $156 $3,236 $3,124

(Lakeside for Youth is not a "camping" camp. There are no tents, nor adventure
style outdoor activities. If you are interested in that type of camping, see Pastor
Joel. He will be the camp pastor at one of the United Methodist Adventure Camps
in our area this summer and he can give you those details if that type of camping
excites you!)

The Birdies for Blaze Golf Outing Fundraiser---

Coming in two weeks, Sunday, May 21st is our yearly youth missions Golf Outing
Fundraiser. and we need VOLUNTEERS to help that dav! This fundraiser earns
moneyv for our rotatina local. reaional. and international student mission trios. so we
ask that all available students and parents help that dav! If you are available to
volunteer, please contact Brittany THIS WEEK! Thanks!

Mission Trip to Harlan, KY---Saturday, July 8th-Saturday, July 15th.

All team members, please plan to attend our mandatory pre-trip meeting

on Sunday, June 4th from 5-7pm. Our team leader, Deb Arce, will be here

to discuss the trip and all details. Also, there are spaces available if you or your
student wants to join us, but you must be able to attend Monday-Thursday, that
entire time and have your own transportation to get there and get home. Contact
Brittany to sign up. Currently there are 13 from our church signed up, and around
40 others from Deb's church in Findlay, OH, it's gonna be a great trip, can't wait!

GIVING RESULTS
WEEK OF 4/30/17 YTD
Budget Actual Budget Actual
Pledged $5,719 $8,120 $97,224 $93,699
Unpledged  $1,770 $1,965 $30,091 $19,624

Loose $208 $156 $3,236 $3,124



TODAY
(May 14)
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Sunday
(May 21)

This Week at Monroe UMC

9:30-11:45 am

6:30 pm
7:00-8:30 pm
10:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

7:00 pm
11:00 am
7:00 pm

7:00 pm

1:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30-9:00 pm
11:00 am
9:30-11:45 am

1:30 pm
1:00-5:00 pm

Nursery Available

Blood Pressures taken in the Narthex
Yoga/AH

Boy Scouts/Sm. FH & AH

Share Group/Parlor

Cub Scouts/Sm. FH & Rms. 6 & 7
Trustees/MR

Line Dancing/AH

Yoga/AH

Choir

Rekindled/AH

UMW Meeting at Barb Conley's
NA/MR

Girl Scouts/Sm. FH

Hornet Haven Graduation/AH
Yoga/AH

Nursery Available

Newsletter Deadline

BLAZE Youth Golf Outing at Wildwood
Rachel Watkins/Graduation Party/AH

TODAY
(May 14)
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Sunday
(May 21)

This Week at Monroe UMC

9:30-11:45 am Nursery Available
Blood Pressures taken in the Narthex
6:30 pm Yoga/AH
7:00-8:30 pm Boy Scouts/Sm. FH & AH
10:00 pm Share Group/Parlor
6:30 pm Cub Scouts/Sm. FH & Rms. 6 & 7
7:00 pm Trustees/MR
7:00 pm Line Dancing/AH
11:00 am Yoga/AH
7:00 pm Choir
7:00 pm Rekindled/AH
1:00 pm UMW Meeting at Barb Conley's
6:00 pm NA/MR
6:30 pm Girl Scouts/Sm. FH
6:30-9:00 pm Hornet Haven Graduation/AH
11:00 am Yoga/AH
9:30-11:45 am Nursery Available
Newsletter Deadline

1:30 pm BLAZE Youth Golf Outing at Wildwood
1:00-5:00 pm Rachel Watkins/Graduation Party/AH



